

SWARTLAND WEST COAST SPCA
INSPECTOR REPORT

I3054

Complaint Reference No.

Building:
Street: 6241 NOMBUHLE STREET
Suburb: ILLINGELETHU
Postal Code:
Inspector: CARINA BODENSTEIN
Date of Inspection: 2024-03-18
Time of Inspection: 15:50

RESPONDENT'S DETAILS

Name:
Company:
Identification:
Email:
Tel 1:
Tel 2:

REPORT

Access Granted By: N KONISA
Comment:
Were Animals Seen on the Property: Yes
Relationship to Property Owner: Owner
Captured By: CARINA BODENSTEIN 2024-03-18 16:41

CHECKLISTS

WATER AVAILABLE	No ***	
ADEQUATE SHELTER AVAILABLE	Yes	
ADEQUATE SPACE AVAILABLE	Yes	
CLEAN LIVING ENVIRONMENT	No ***	Feaces and rubble laying around
ANIMALS IN GOOD CONDITION	No ***	Sever mange and underweight
VETERINARY PROBLEMS / HEALTH CO	Yes ***	Severe mange and underweight
CONFINEMENT OF ANIMALS	Free roaming - in property	

General Report Comments: ACCOMPANIED BY SWARLTAND MUNICIPALITY MALMESBURY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER ERIN GOLIATH AND TEAM AS WELL AS FO PATRICK CHIWAWA

Upon arrival we were met at the property gate by two ladies who identified themselves as the owners, Ms. Nolikizana Faniso (Mother) & Ms. Andiswa Faniso (Daughter).

I introduced ourselves and explained that we are in possession of a Warrant granted in terms of Section 8(1) of the Animals Protection Act 71 of 1962. And informed her that we will be seizing the dogs today due to the condition the dogs are in. The owner kept saying that nothing is wrong with her dogs and that they have been like this for a long time and thay they are not sick.

The gate was closed with a latch and I asked Nolikizana Faniso if she is going to open the gate for us or must I open it myself, she advised that I must open the gate myself.

I opened the gate and entered the property.

I observed six (6) Xbreed type-dogs that all appear to have different stages of suspected sarcoptic mange. The dogs were free romaing inside the property, the property was extremely dirty with rubble, plastic and dog feaces scattered all over.

We proceded to capture the dogs and load into our vehicle .

I issued the owner with a Seizure Notice, which she signed and accepted.

Admission numbers:
D7601 - D7606

I will compile a docket and lay charges accordingly against the owners for being in contravention of Section 2(1)(a)(e)(q)(r)

ACTIONS	
ANIMAL/S SEIZED	0

REPORT OUTCOMES	
Follow-up inspection to be conducted	2024-04-01
ANIMAL(S) CONFISCATED	D7601 - D7606

INSPECTION ANIMALS

Description:

5 x DOGS (X BREED (UNKNOWN)) - (COLOUR: Brown) CONDITION: Poor BCS 1.5/5